OP \$790.00 3851557

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM790695

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Truist Bank, as Administrative Agent		02/28/2023	banking corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HIREQUEST, INC.	
Street Address:	111 Springhall Drive	
City:	Goose Creek	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29445	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	HIRE QUEST, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	111 Springhall Drive	
City:	Goose Creek	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29445	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	
Name:	HQ LTS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	111 Springhall Drive	
City:	Goose Creek	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29445	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	HQ SNELLING CORPORATION	
Street Address:	111 Springhall Drive	
City:	Goose Creek	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29445	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	HQ LINK CORPORATION	
Street Address:	111 Springhall Drive	
City:	Goose Creek	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008012 FRAME: 0731

900753957

State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29445		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	HQ FINANCIAL CORPORATION		
Street Address:	111 Springhall Drive		
City:	Goose Creek		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29445		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	HQ REAL PROPERTY CORPORATION		
Street Address:	111 Springhall Drive		
City:	Goose Creek		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29445		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	HQ FRANCHISING CORPORATION		
Street Address:	111 Springhall Drive		
City:	Goose Creek		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29445		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	HQ INSURANCE CORPORATION		
Street Address:	111 Springhall Drive		
City:	Goose Creek		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29445		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	DRIVERQUEST 2, LLC		
Street Address:	111 Springhall Drive		
City:	Goose Creek		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29445		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA		
Name:	HIREQUEST SECURITY, LLC		
Street Address:	111 Springhall Drive		
City:	Goose Creek		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29445		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA		
	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 008012 FRAME: 0732

PROF	PERTY	NUMBERS	Total: 31
		HOMBEINS	i Otal. 51

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3851557	THE RIGHT PEOPLE AT THE RIGHT TIME		
Registration Number:	6273623	H HIREQUEST DIRECT		
Registration Number:	6273622	H HIREQUEST INC.		
Registration Number:	6009044	HIRE QUEST DIRECT		
Registration Number:	4867461	HIRE QUEST - LONG TERM STAFFING		
Registration Number:	4881922	HIRE QUEST LONG TERM STAFFING		
Registration Number:	4881921	HIRE QUEST		
Registration Number:	3173140	HQ WEBCONNECT		
Registration Number:	3964137	HIRE QUEST		
Registration Number:	1755978	SNELLING		
Registration Number:	5403163	INPLOY SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	3330166	S		
Serial Number:	90582187	H HIREQUEST THE RIGHT PEOPLE AT THE RIGH		
Serial Number:	90582861	H HIREQUEST DIRECT THE RIGHT PEOPLE AT T		
Serial Number:	90582809	H HIREQUEST DIRECT THE RIGHT PEOPLE AT T		
Serial Number:	90582782	H HIREQUEST DIRECT THE RIGHT PEOPLE AT T		
Serial Number:	90582749	H HIREQUEST DIRECT		
Serial Number:	90582720	H HIREQUEST THE RIGHT PEOPLE AT THE RIGH		
Serial Number:	90582678	H HIREQUEST DIRECT		
Serial Number:	90582447	H HIREQUEST THE RIGHT PEOPLE AT THE RIGH		
Serial Number:	90582411	H HIREQUEST THE RIGHT PEOPLE AT THE RIGH		
Serial Number:	90582369	H HIREQUEST		
Serial Number:	90582303	H HIREQUEST THE RIGHT PEOPLE AT THE RIGH		
Serial Number:	90582235	H HIREQUEST DIRECT THE RIGHT PEOPLE AT T		
Serial Number:	90582073	H HIREQUEST DIRECT THE RIGHT PEOPLE AT T		
Serial Number:	90582832	H HIREQUEST DIRECT THE RIGHT PEOPLE AT T		
Serial Number:	90582516	H HIREQUEST THE RIGHT PEOPLE AT THE RIGH		
Serial Number:	90582612	H HIREQUEST		
Serial Number:	90750931	D DRIVERQUEST		
Serial Number:	90750959	D		
Serial Number:	90750881	DRIVERQUEST		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4044205527 rjk@phrd.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal
Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree Street, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathleen O. Currey

SIGNATURE: /koc/

DATE SIGNED: 03/01/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Reel 7344 Frame 0452 (HireQuest)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Reel 7344 Frame 0452 (HireQuest)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Reel 7344 Frame 0452 (HireQuest)#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Reel 7344 Frame 0452 (HireQuest)#page4.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Reel 7344 Frame 0452 (HireQuest)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

February 28, 2023

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, TRUIST BANK, a North Carolina banking corporation, as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), hereby releases and terminates all of Administrative Agent's liens and security interests in and to all Trademark Collateral of HIREQUEST, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), HIRE QUEST, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company ("Hire Quest, L.L.C."), HQ LTS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("HQ LTS"), HQ SNELLING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("HQ Snelling"), HQ LINK CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("HQ Link"), HQ FINANCIAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("HQ Financial"), HQ REAL PROPERTY CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("HQ Real Property"), HQ FRANCHISING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("HQ Franchising"), HQ INSURANCE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("HQ Insurance"), DRIVERQUEST 2, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("<u>DriverQuest</u>"), **HIREQUEST SECURITY, LLC**, a Florida limited liability company ("HQ Security"; Holdings, Hire Quest, L.L.C., HQ LTS, HQ Snelling, HQ Link, HQ Financial, HQ Real Property, HQ Franchising, HQ Insurance, DriverQuest, and HQ Security, collectively, the "Companies"), each having a mailing address at 111 Springhall Drive, Goose Creek, South Carolina 29445, including, without limitation, all trademark applications and trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, and Administrative Agent hereby reassigns all right, title and interest (if any) that Administrative Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Companies, without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Administrative Agent, arising under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement among Administrative Agent and the Companies dated June 29, 2021, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 1, 2021 at Reel 7344 Frame 0452 (as at any time amended, the "IPSA"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Collateral. Capitalized terms used herein, unless otherwise defined herein, shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the IPSA.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by the Companies to Administrative Agent pursuant to the terms of the IPSA, and to reassign to the Companies all of Administrative Agent's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such IPSA, in each case without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Administrative Agent.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on following page.]

9778750.v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

TRUIST BANK, as Administrative Agent

Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

I. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark Owner</u>	<u>Trademark Name</u>	Serial No. / Date	Registration No. / Date
HQ Franchising	THE RIGHT PEOPLE AT THE RIGHT TIME	77869942	3851557
Corporation		November 11, 2009	September 21, 2010
HQ Franchising	HIREQUEST	88513110	6273623
Corporation		July 13, 2019	February 16, 2021
HQ Franchising	HIREQUESTING	88513104	6273622
Corporation		July 13, 2019	February 16, 2021
HQ Franchising	HIRE QUEST DIRECT	88243882	6009044
Corporation		December 28, 2018	March 10, 2020
HQ Franchising	HIRE QUEST - LONG TERM	85938181	4867461
Corporation	STAFFING	May 21, 2013	December 8, 2015
HQ Franchising	HIRE QUEST LONG TERM	85890472	4881922
Corporation	STAFFING	March 29, 2013	January 5, 2016
HQ Franchising	HIRE QUEST	85890431	4881921
Corporation		March 29, 2013	January 5, 2016
HQ Franchising	HQ WEBCONNECT	78521021	3173140
Corporation		November 22, 2004	November 21, 2006
HQ Franchising	HIRE QUEST	77889213	3964137
Corporation		December 9, 2009	May 24, 2011
HQ Franchising	SNELLING	74097440	1755978
Corporation		September 17, 1990	March 2, 1993
HQ Franchising	INPLOY SOLUTIONS	87336874	5403163
Corporation		February 15, 2017	February 13, 2018
HQ Franchising	•	76656848	3330166
Corporation		March 17, 2006	November 6, 2007

II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Owner	<u>Trademark Name</u>	Serial No. / Date
HQ Franchising Corporation	₩ HineQuest	90582187 March 16, 2021
HQ Franchising Corporation	2 Handard Descri	90582861 March 16, 2021
HQ Franchising Corporation		90582809 March 16, 2021

<u>Trademark Owner</u>	<u>Trademark Name</u>	Serial No. / Date	
HQ Franchising Corporation	\$8 (dame#b	90582782	
	3 Hine Quest Consci	March 16, 2021	
HQ Franchising Corporation	Mine Quest Constr	90582749	
	**	March 16, 2021	
HQ Franchising Corporation	** HineQuest	90582720	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		March 16, 2021	
HQ Franchising Corporation	* HIREQUEST	90582678	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	**	March 16, 2021	
HQ Franchising Corporation		90582447	
		March 16, 2021	
HQ Franchising Corporation		90582411	
trae .	₽ Hise G UEST	March 16, 2021	
HQ Franchising Corporation	**	90582369	
	HIMEQUEST	March 16, 2021	
HQ Franchising Corporation	* \$. (A	90582303	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	¾ HaeQuest	March 16, 2021	
HQ Franchising Corporation	\$\$ Horekan Common	90582235	
	*** (*********************************	March 16, 2021	
HQ Franchising Corporation	** Physic Charles Charles	90582073	
	***	March 16, 2021	
HQ Franchising Corporation	** HineGuest	90582832	
	**	March 16, 2021	
HQ Franchising Corporation	HasGuerr	90582516	
	HiscGreen	March 16, 2021	
HQ Franchising Corporation	** HIREQUEST	90582612	
		March 16, 2021	
HQ Franchising Corporation	DRIVERQUEST	90750931	
		June 2, 2021	
HQ Franchising Corporation		90750959	
	*****	June 2, 2021	
HQ Franchising Corporation	DRIVERQUEST	90750881	
		June 2, 2021	

III. Foreign Trademarks

RECORDED: 03/01/2023

Trademark Owner	Description/Title	Trademark Image	Country	<u>Trademark</u> <u>Serial #</u>	Registration Number
HQ Snelling Corporation	SNELLING		Puerto Rico	80936	202480
HQ Snelling Corporation	S design (purple and teal)		Puerto Rico	80937	202483
HQ Snelling Corporation	SNELLING		Mexico	132978	487690